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2025 MotoGP Racing Schedule 
 

DATE TIME (ET) LENGTH Event/Location NETWORK L/D* 

Fri 2/28/25 03:00 AM 0.5 Thailand GP FS1  L 

Sat 3/1/25 02:30 AM 1.5 Thailand GP FS1 L 

Sat 3/15/25 02:00 PM 0.5 Argentina GP FS1 L 

Sun 3/16/25 01:30 PM 1.5 Argentina GP FS2 L 

Sat 3/29/25 04:00 PM 0.5 Americas GP FS2 L 

Sun 3/30/25 02:30 PM 1.5 Americas GP FBN L 

Sat 4/12/25 12:00 PM 0.5 Qatar GP FS2 L 

Sun 4/13/25 12:30 PM 1.5 Qatar GP FBN L 

Sat 4/26/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Spain GP FS2 L 

Sun 4/27/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Spain GP FS2 L 

Sat 5/10/25 09:00 AM 0.5 France GP FS2 L 

Sun 5/11/25 07:30 AM 1.5 France GP FS2 L 

Sat 5/24/25 11:00 AM 0.5 Great Britain GP FS1 L 

Sun 5/25/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Great Britain GP FS1 L 

Sat 6/7/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Aragon GP FS1 L 

Sun 6/8/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Aragon GP FS1 L 

Sat 6/21/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Italy GP FS1 L 

Sun 6/22/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Italy GP FS1 L 

Sat 6/28/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Netherlands GP FS1 L 

Sun 6/29/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Netherlands GP FS1 L 

Sat 7/12/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Germany GP FS1 L 

Sun 7/13/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Germany GP FS2 L 

Sat 7/19/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Czech GP FS1 L 

Sun 7/20/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Czech GP FS2 L 

Sat 8/16/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Austria GP FS1 L 

Sun 8/17/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Austria GP FS1 L 

Sat 8/23/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Hungary GP FS1 D* 

Sun 8/24/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Hungary GP FS2 L 

Sat 9/6/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Catalunya GP FS1 L 

Sun 9/7/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Catalunya GP FS1 L 

Sat 9/13/25 09:00 AM 0.5 San Marino GP FS1 L 

Sun 9/14/25 07:30 AM 1.5 San Marino GP FS1 L 

Fri 9/26/25 02:00 AM 0.5 Japan GP FS1 L 

Sat 9/27/25 12:30 AM 1.5 Japan GP FS2 L 

Fri 10/3/25 04:00 AM 0.5 Indonesia GP FS1 L 
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Sat 10/4/25 03:30 AM 1.5 Indonesia GP FS1 L 

Fri 10/17/25 12:00 AM 0.5 Australia GP FS2 L 

Sat 10/18/25 10:30 PM 1.5 Australia GP FS2 L 

Fri 10/24/25 03:00 AM 0.5 Malaysia GP FS1 L 

Sat 10/25/25 02:30 AM 1.5 Malaysia GP FS1 L 

Sat 11/8/25 10:00 AM 0.5 Portugal GP FS2 L 

Sun 11/9/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Portugal GP FS1 L 

Sat 11/15/25 09:00 AM 0.5 Valencia GP FS2 L 

Sun 11/16/25 07:30 AM 1.5 Valencia GP FS1 L 

 
 

 


